processing of that application. 

2.2 From the effective date of this permit, for a term not to exceed ten (10) years and 

until this permit expires or is modified or revoked, the Commissioner hereby 
authorizes the Permittee to discharge a maximum daily flow of seventeen-thousand 
five hundred (17,500) gallons per day of treated domestic sewage to waters of the 
state in accordance with the terms and conditions of this permit, the above referenced 
application, and all modifications and approvals issued by the Commissioner or the 
Commissioner’s authorized agent for the discharges and/or activities authorized by,